
Che Ropal Gajette. 
OMmclal Notifications appearing In this Paper, duly authenticated, are 90 be received as such by all whom they may concern. 

BE Ee —— 

VoL. 69) 

By His Honour Lemuel John Tweedie, 

K.C., LL.D, Lieutenant-Governor of 

the Province of New Brunswick. 

~ PROCLAMATION. 

\VHEREAS, the Legislative Assembly of this Province 
stands prorogued to Thursday, the Seventh Day of Sep- 

tember, ipstant, 1 have thought fit further to prorogue the 
& sid a 3 

Given under my hand and seal, at Fredericton, the 

Sixth day of September, In the year of our Lord 

one thousand nine hundred and eleven, and In the 
Second year of His Majeiny's Reign. 

By Command of the Licutenant-Governor, 

JAMES K. FLEMMING. 

FI HONOUR the Lieutendnt-Governor has been pleased 
to make the foliowing appointments 

In the County of Cameton: 
Tobin Mcintosh, Glassville, to be a Justice of the Peace. 

bert DD. Holyoke, to be a Commissioner for taking am- 

ts to be read in the Supreme Court : 

in the County of Madawaska— 

Edward Martin, of St. Ann's, to be a Justice of the Peace. 

in the City and County of Saint John 

Hdward Boyle, James W. Willis, Thomas A. V. McPFate, 
m J. Jones, John W. Cunningham. Hanly Beckwith, 
vn MeKee, Frederick B. Whipple and Hugh Cannell, to 
tices of the Peace 

in the County of Wegtmoriand— - 

N. Bourque, M.D, of the City of Moncton, to be a 

<r of and Chalrman of the Local Board of Health of 
nty of Westmorland, in place of L. J. Belliveau, M.D. 

J. K FLEMMING 

ial Secretary's Office, 

Fridericton, 4th October, 1911 

GOVERNMENT NOTICE. : 

[} + LIC NOTICE is hereby given, that under hapter 76 
tie Consolidated Statutes of New Brunswick, 1903, and 
# Acts, the following persons have been registered to 

ire Marriages: 

creme W. M. Whitley, of Musquash, in the City and 
of Saint John, Heary W. levers. of Harcourt, In the 
of Kent; and J. W. O'Donnell, of Grand Manan, in 
inty of Charlotte 

J. K. FLEMMING. 
al Secretary's Office, 

Fredericton, $th October, 1811 

FREDERICTON, N. B, WEDNESDAY OCTOBER 11, 1911 (Pack 292 

~~ GOVERNMENT NOTICE. 

NOTICE is hereby given, that under Chapter 73 
of the Consolidated Statutes of New Brunswick, 1903, and 

amending Acts, the following person has been registered to 
Yolemnize Marriage: \ 

Reverend Sampson Cowley, of North Head, Grand Ma- 
nan, Charlotte County. 

J. K. FLEMMING 

Expenditures. ¢ 
Subscriptions... .. $184,233. 24 Building Acct. .. $76,011.54 
Interest on deposits 1,152.13 Cash grants. . . . 20.879.72 
Goods sold... ...... 108.92 General Rellef... . 6297.24 
Insurance rebate. n.47 Goods orders, 5,602.29 
Rent collec ea 49 oo Guard account. . 604.00 
Sale of oo 7.580.900 Salaries. ov ocd TE DE 
Fale sheds, office, etc. 152. 40 General expense . . 1,857.99 
Sale of lumber... .. 69.48 Sanitary account. . 1.319.356 

Relief bonded debt 70,000.00 
Transferred to town 

special poor fund 9 243.88 

$193,440.82 $153 440.682 
This certifies that having taken off the above statement 

from the books of the Finance Committee, and examined the 
receipts and expenditures, comparing vouchers and checks, 
and verifying additions, 1 find the same correct and in accord 
with the above statement 

W. A. LOUDOUN, 
Auditor General 

Auditor's Report. 

Fredericton, September 2nd, 1911 
Francis F. Matheson, Esq, Chalrman of the Campbellton Re- 

lef Committee, Campbellton, N. B.: 
Sir.—in accordance with the appointment by fe Lieu- 

wenant-Governor-in-Council, I have made an Audit of the 
sccounts of your Finance Committee, and beg to hand you 
herewith a certified statement of same. 

~The total amount of cash subscriptions was 
$154.22324. The sale of cottages brought $758.00 Miscel- 
mneous receipts amounted to $36.25. The Interest credited 

ts. ~The sum of $70,000.00, contributed by the 
Dominion Government, was handed over to the Corporation of 
the Town of Campbeliton, to be used solely for the purpose of 
paying the interest on the bonded debt of the town at the 
time of the fire. For general relief purposes the sum of $114, 
+96.77 was expended, so thal the total disbursements amount- 
«d to SISLI96TT, leaving a balance of $3,243 85 unexpended. 
Pursuant to the provision of | George V., Cap. 56, this amount 
($9,243.55) was handed to the Town of Campbellton to be used 
for the relief and of the poor of the sald Town. 

All orders for materials, food, and other supplies, 
as well as Invoices corresponding with same, and recommend - 
ations for t., have been examined by me. For all ex- 

ture have examined as vouchers, receipted accounts 
pronerty endorsed cheques. 

conclusion of the arduous duties which devolved upon 
Committee Is no doubt a great relief, and you have as 
reward at least the sense of a duty discharged to the 
of your ability. » 

I am, Dear Sir, yours obediently, 
W. A. LOUDOUN, 

ins g Auditor General T
E
 5
 

a
t
 

wi 
i
e
 
wp
 
Y
Y


